
Utah Department of Human Services (DHS) Constituent Services Representatives 

Division/Institution/Office Contact Email Phone Number Mailing Address - Street City, State, ZIP

Department of Human Resource Management (DHRM) Alan Lake alake@utah.gov 801-538-4220 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Department of Human Services (DHS) - Office of the 

Executive Director*

Executive Director's 

Office

dhsinfo@utah.gov 801-538-3998 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Aging & Adult Services (DAAS) Nels Holmgren nholmgren@utah.gov 801-538-3921 195 North 1950 West  Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Child and Family Services (DCFS) Ashley Sumner ashleysumner@utah.gov 801-538-4100 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Juvenile Justice Services (JJS) Judy Hammer judyhammer@utah.gov 801-538-4098 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD) Amanda Marin amarin@utah.gov 801-538-4137 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 

(DSAMH)

Jeff Marrott jemarrott@utah.gov 801-538-4410 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) Sonia Sweeney ssweeney@utah.gov 801-538-3900 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Licensing John Ortiz jortiz@utah.gov 801-538-4235 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Public Guardian Donna Russell dlrussell@utah.gov 801-538-4564 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Utah State Developmental Center (USDC) Guy Thompson gthompson@utah.gov 801-763-4091 895 North 900 East American Fork, UT 84003

Utah State Hospital (USH) Jana Gierisch jgierisch@utah.gov 801-344-4200 P.O. Box 270 Provo, UT 84603-0270

http://ors.utah.gov/contact_us.htm

*Concerns specific to Bureau of Administrative Services (BAS), Bureau of Internal Review and Audit (BIRA), Office 

of Child Protection Ombudsman (OCPO), Office of Fiscal Operations (OFO) and Office of Services Review (OSR) are 

handled by Department of Human Services' Office of the Executive Director.

Consumer concerns specific to Utah Department of Human Services are handled by Constituent Services Representatives. 

Concerns specific to Office of Recovery Services are handled by 

different teams within the office. For a list of email options please 

visit their website: 
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